(i) further exploration success from the Company’s substantial Cloncurry tenement
package including at the Pumpkin Gully, Tanbah, Salebury, Mt Colin and other
projects; and

(ii) generating additional cash flow through the development and processing of
Exco deposits under the Exco-CopperChem Alliance.

2.3 Exco Pro-Forma Financial Position

(a) The following pro-forma statement of affairs shows the expected effect of the
Transaction on the Company’s most recent consolidated statement of affairs as
contained in the published interim financial report for 31 December 2010.

The effect of the Transaction has been treated in isolation, ignoring any book or tax
implications from other activities within the Exco group.

Exco Resources Limited – ABN 99 080 339 671   Notice of Meeting – General Meeting June 2011

8 | P a g e

Notes:

1. Gross cash proceeds of Transaction

2. Estimated book value of the CCP at date of sale

3. Income tax liability based on 30% of taxable profits assuming no carried forward tax losses are
available to be applied to the Transaction

Exco Group
Pro forma statement of financial position

 Audit Review Pro Forma Pro Forma
 Notes December 2010 Adjustments December 2010

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1 13,671,213 175,000,000 188,671,213
Inventory 5,827,598 5,827,598
Trade and other receivables 1,992,680 1,992,680
Derivatives 859,176 859,176
Total current assets 22,350,667 175,000,000 197,350,667

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Receivables 1,187,751 1,187,751
Property, plant and equipment 1,380,045 1,380,045
Exploration & evaluation expenditure 2 46,371,803 (21,225,000) 25,146,803
Mine and development properties 11,635,923 11,635,923
Total non-current assets 60,575,522 (21,225,000) 39,350,522
Total assets 82,926,189 153,775,000 236,701,189

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 4,089,081 4,089,081
Provisions 173,883 173,883
Derivatives 506,219 506,219
Total current liabilities 4,769,183 - 4,769,183

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions 850,103 850,103
Income tax l iabil ity 3 - 52,500,000 52,500,000
Deferred tax l iabil ity 1,146,885 1,146,885
Total non-current liabilities 1,996,988 52,500,000 54,496,988
Total liabilities 6,766,171 52,500,000 59,266,171

NET ASSETS 76,160,018 101,275,000 177,435,018

EQUITY
Contributed equity 73,946,683 73,946,683
Reserves 1,158,652 1,158,652
Accumulated profit 1,054,683 101,275,000 102,329,683
Total Equity 76,160,018 101,275,000 177,435,018

Exco Resources Limited – ABN 99 080 339 671   Notice of Meeting – General Meeting June 2011

9 | P a g e

3. RETURN TO SHAREHOLDERS

After providing for exploration and business development budgets it is Exco's current intention
to distribute up to A$100m of surplus funds to Shareholders.

The board intends to structure the timing and the form of the return(s) in such a way as to seek
to maximise the value of the return(s) to Shareholders. It is expected that this will initially involve
a capital reduction which will be followed by one or more franked dividend distributions. The